TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM564032 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Pegai LLC | | 08/16/2019 | Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Pegai LLC |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 14059 Proton Rd. |
| City: | Dallas |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75244 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: TEXAS |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|---------------------|
| Serial Number: | 88582551 | TANNER LEATHERSTEIN |
| Serial Number: | 88582556 | MCTROY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013178889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8017195229

Email: paul@pauljohnsonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul B. Johnson Address Line 1: 8483 S 1275 E Address Line 4:

Sandy, UTAH 84094

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Paul B. Johnson |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Paul B. Johnson/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/26/2020 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Certificate Of Conversion#page1.tif source=Certificate Of Conversion#page2.tif source=Certificate Of Conversion#page3.tif source=Certificate Of Conversion#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006876 FRAME: 0540

900537364

source=Certificate Of Conversion#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006876 FRAME: 0541

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVERTING A FOREIGN ENTITY TO A TEXAS FILING ENTITY

AUG 2 N 2019

Corporations Section

Converting Entity Information

The name of the converting entity is:

PEGAI LLC

The organizational form of the entity is:

Limited Liability Company

The jurisdiction of formation of the entity is:

Illinois

The date of formation of the entity is:

May 16, 2017

Converted Entity

The name of the converted entity is:

PEGAI LLC

The organizational form of the entity is: ATE OF (Limited Liability Company

Jac. 25, 23 15.

checontry is:

The jurisdiction of formation of the entity is: Texas Texas

A signed plan of conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the limited liability company, the converting entity. The address of the principal place of business of the limited liability company is:

14059 Proton Rd The Property Dallas TX 75244

l Har s

Frank de la tra

A signed plan of conversion will be on file after the conversion at the principal place of business of the limited liability company, the converted entity. The address of the principal place of business of the limited liability company is:

,至1948年2月16日至2月日日

14059 Proton Rd Dallas TX 75244

A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the converting entity before the conversion or by the converted entity after the conversion to any owner or member of the converting or converted entity.

> to the file and or promises projection of the and the address of the organic of the

> > 14059 Proton Rd 👚 PRINCIPLE TO A TEST

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006876 FRAME: 0542

Certificate of Formation for the Converted Entity

The converted entity is a Texas limited liability company. The certificate of formation of the Texas limited liability company is attached to this certificate as an attachment.

Approval of the Plan of Conversion

The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the converting entity.

Tax Certificate

In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the limited liability company as the converted entity is liable for the payment of any franchise taxes.

Serie of Formation in the Consess

Date: 8/16/2019

The first of this was a second of the second

Volkan Yilmaz - on behalf of Pegai LLG: (4) Post of Annual Control

Managing Member

PEGAI LLC

som approved a copy and the state of

Tan Carifficate

 contribute, the Armited Instabily complete in a contribute taxes

PLANER WELLS

Form 205 (Revised 05/11)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512 463-5709 Filing Fee: \$300



Certificate of Formation Limited Liability Company

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

AUG 2 0 2019

Corporations Section

| | Article 1 – Entity Name and Type | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
|---|--|--|
| The filing entity being | formed is a limited liability company. The nam | e of the entity is: |
| PEGAI LLC | | |
| The name must contain the wo | rds "limited liability company," "limited company," or an abbre | viation of one of these phrases. |
| | Article 2 – Registered Agent and Registered (See instructions. Select and complete either A or B and com | plete C.) |
| A. The initial regis | stered agent is an organization (cannot be entity name | d above) by the name of: |
| | stered agent is an individual resident of the state | whose name is set forth below: |
| VOLKAN | YILMAZ, | |
| First Name | M.L. Last Name Last Name Last Name | Suffix |
| C. The business addres | ss of the registered agent and the registered offic | e address is: |
| 14059 PROTON RD | DALLAS City | TX 75244 |
| Street Address | City | State Zip Code |
| | Article 3—Governing Authority complete either A or B and provide the name and address of eartility company will have managers. The name are elow | |
| B. The limited liab members, and the name | oility company will not have managers. The constant and address of each initial member are set forth | n below. |
| GOVERNING PERSON I | AND | NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR |
| | an individual or an organization, but not both.) | |
| VOLKAN | YILMAZ M.I. Last Name | |
| First Name | M.I. Läst Name | Suffix |
| OR IF ORGANIZATION | or the folial differential destributed of the con- | . , |
| | YEMAY | ê |
| Organization Name ADDRESS 9978 DOWNBROOK DR | gascova akont and (fellograms) a FRISCO | TX 75033 |
| Street or Mailing Address | TYAL (City. | State Country Zip Code |
| RECEIVED ALIC 2 0 2019 | A Charles & Son above transp. Saith on a s | EST TE MANAGE A CONSERVATION OF THE CONSERVATI |

AUG 20 2019

not seek a first thought provide the many on the first. Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

Committee of the Review of the REEL: 006876 FRAME: 0544

| AME (Enter the name of either an i | murviduat of an organization, but | not ootn.) | | |
|---|-----------------------------------|------------|------------|--------------|
| First Name OR IF ORGANIZATION | M.I. | Last Name | | Suffix |
| Organization Name | | | | : |
| reet or Mailing Address | Cit | γ | State Coun | try Zip Code |
| OVERNING PERSON 3 AME (Enter the name of either an in IF INDIVIDUAL | | | r roe f | |
| First Name | <i>M,I,</i> | Last Name | | Suffix |

Article 4 - Purpose

The purpose for which the company is formed is for the transaction of any and all lawful purposes for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Texas Business Organizations Code.

Supplemental Provisions/Information

| Text Area: [The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated and addendum, if any is incorporated and addendum addendum and addendum and addendum and addendum adden | orated herein by reference.] |
|--|---|
| The LLC is being formed under a plan of co | nversion: (1 Porty) |
| The name of the converting entity is: The address of the entity is: The date of formation of the entity is: The organizational form of the entity is: The jurisdiction of formation of the entity is: | PEGAI LLC 3900 N. Pinë Grove Ave #302 Chicago, IL 60613 May 16, 2017 Limited Liability Company Illinois |
| | |
| | Article 4 - Purpuse |

Somplemental Provisions/Information

the adversarial for the state of the state o

TRADEMARK REEL: 006876 FRAME: 0545

Organization Name

Street or Mailing Address

ADDRESS

Organizer

| The name and address of the | organizer: | • |
|---|--|---------------------------|
| VOLKAN YILMAZ | | |
| Name . | | |
| 9978 DOWNBROOK DR | FRISCO | TX 75033 |
| Street or Mailing Address | City | State Zip Code |
| | Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.) | |
| A. This document become | es effective when the document is filed by the | secretary of state. |
| <u> </u> | s effective at a later date, which is not more th | • |
| the date of signing. The delay | • | ; |
| | fect upon the occurrence of the future event of | r fact, other than the |
| passage of time. The 90 th day | | • • |
| The following event or fact w | ill cause the document to take effect in the ma | nner described below: |
| | SALWAST | |
| | • | |
| | | |
| | Execution | |
| appointment. The undersigned submission of a materially fals- undersigned is authorized to ex | It the person designated as registered age d signs this document subject to the penaltic e or fraudulent instrument and certifies under secute the filing instrument. | es imposed by law for the |
| Date: 8/16/2019 | to Mostivaness at Ethica Julianian engine is | • |
| | The outros of Vynaszle 1 and | ** |
| | Signature of organizer | |
| ı | ाने offestive date is: | t |
| ı | VOLKAN YILMAZ Printed or typed name of organizer | |
| • | the decline of the same of the | |
| | els, user the document to take the book of | : |
| | | |
| | | |
| | V. Sant Maria | |
| | the problem consequence in the consequence of the c | |
| Form 205 | 6 ' | |

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006876 FRAME: 0546**

RECORDED: 02/26/2020